WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1945

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 190

(By Mr. Bowers, By	Egires 8
PASSED March 7	1945
La Fill of American	Desces



ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 190

(By Mr. Bowers, By Request)

[Passed March 7, 1945; in effect from passage]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Wetzel county to reimburse Marne Post No. 28 of the American Legion, for money spent for repairs to the War Memorial Building at New Martinsville, West Virginia, to the extent of five thousand dollars.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Wetzel County Court Authorized to Reim-

- 2 burse Marne Post No. 28 of the American Legion, for
- 3 Money Spent for Repairs to the War Memorial Building.—
- 4 The county court of Wetzel county is hereby authorized
- 5 and empowered to reimburse Marne Post No. 28 of the
- 6 American Legion, for money expended for repairs on the

- 7 War Memorial Building at New Martinsville, West Vir-
- 8 ginia, and pay said reimbursement out of any available
- 9 funds: Provided, however, That such reimbursement
- 10 shall not exceed the sum of five thousand dollars.

(======================================
The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Charles C. Morris
Chairman Senate Committee
Att de Bruttock
Chairman House Committee
C
Originated in the Senate
Q_{i}
Takes effect passage.
J. Howard Myers
Clerk of the Senate
Allef
Clerk of the House of Delegates
1 10 (9')
(In Dickers
President of the Senate
\bigcirc .0 \circ \bigcirc .
Joan C. Umos
Speaker House of Delegates
The within afranco this the
The within appraised this the 1945
day of March, 1945.
day of
Oleccu Medaca
Governor.
•
Filiad in this attice of the Secretary of Stand
MAR 1 0 1045